appears to have adopted a total of six (6) overlay zones, two (2) overlay zones are “Limited Use” 
(LU) zones including the UMCD PI Limited Use Overlay Zone and the Speedway Limited Use 
Overlay Zone (SO).  The UMCD PI limited use overlay zone was developed to provide guidance 
on the development of the nearly nine hundred fifty-nine (959) acres of PI zoned lands. The SO 
limited use overlay was intended to direct development and activities related to a "a speedway.” 
Per MCZO 3.110, the purpose of the Limited Use (LU) zone is “to limit the list of permitted uses 
and activities allowed in the zone to only those uses and activities which are justified in the